
 
rank team scores  

T1 Arizona State U. 279 279 -5
T1 Arizona State U. 279 279 -5
3 Colorado State Univ. 280 280 -4
4 Denver, U. of 285 285 +1
5 Texas A&M University 287 287 +3

T6 Baylor 291 291 +7
T6 Oregon, U. of 291 291 +7
T8 UC-Irvine 292 292 +8
T8 New Mexico 292 292 +8
T8 Pacific, U of 292 292 +8
11 Oklahoma, U. of 293 293 +9

T12 California, U. of 295 295 +11
T12 Arizona 295 295 +11
14 CSU-Northridge 297 297 +13
15 Connecticut, U. of 300 300 +16
16 San Diego State 304 304 +20
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T1   Braxton Marquez  Arizona State U.  66          -5   
-  T1   Kyle Nielsen  New Mexico  66          -5   
-  T3   Jeff Gerlich  Baylor  68          -3   
-  T3   Cameron Edens  Arizona State U.  68          -3   
-  T3   Daniel Wax  Denver, U. of  68          -3   
-  T3   Roberto Galleti  Arizona  68          -3   
-  T3   Zen Brown  Colorado State Univ.  68          -3   
-  T8   James Byrne  Arizona State U.  69          -2   
-  T8   Robert Gates  Texas A&M University  69          -2   
-  T8   Jack Dukeminier  Oregon, U. of  69          -2   
-  T11   Nick Park *  Arizona  70          -1   
-  T11   Tristan Bierenbroodspot  Arizona State U.  70          -1   
-  T11   Espen Kofstad  Denver, U. of  70          -1   
-  T11   Matt Van Zandt  Texas A&M University  70          -1   
-  T11   Phil Telliard  Arizona State U.  70          -1   
-  T11   Riley Arp  Colorado State Univ.  70          -1   
-  T11   Chris Rosenau  Pacific, U of  70          -1   
-  T18   Ryan Sirman *  Oklahoma, U. of  71          E   
-  T18   Bill Allcorn  Baylor  71          E   
-  T18   Phillip Bryan  Oklahoma, U. of  71          E   
-  T18   John Chin  UC-Irvine  71          E   
-  T18   Scott Pinckney  Arizona State U.  71          E   
-  T18   Erik Coover  Arizona State U.  71          E   
-  T18   Stephan Gross  Arizona State U.  71          E   
-  T18   Dustin Morris  Colorado State Univ.  71          E   
-  T18   Bryce Hanstad  Colorado State Univ.  71          E   
-  T18   Derek Sipe  Oregon, U. of  71          E   
-  T28   Bryan Harris  UC-Irvine  72          +1   
-  T28   Jesse Schutte  Oklahoma, U. of  72          +1   
-  T28   Chris Satterlee  CSU-Northridge  72          +1   
-  T28   Erik Jarvey  CSU-Northridge  72          +1   
-  T28   T.J. Bordeaux  Pacific, U of  72          +1   
-  T33   Mark Lamb *  Arizona  73          +2   
-  T33   Eric Durbin  Oklahoma, U. of  73          +2   
-  T33   Tim Cha  UC-Irvine  73          +2   
-  T33   Jonathan Khan *  Arizona  73          +2   
-  T33   Chris DeLucia  Connecticut, U. of  73          +2   
-  T33   Scott Tashie  Denver, U. of  73          +2   
-  T33   Knut Borsheim  Arizona State U.  73          +2   
-  T33   George Gandranata  California, U. of  73          +2   
-  T41   Steele DeWald *  Arizona State U.  74          +3   
-  T41   Matt Dubrowski  Connecticut, U. of  74          +3   
-  T41   Trey Todd  Texas A&M University  74          +3   
-  T41   Ignacio "Nacho" Elvira  Texas A&M University  74          +3   

-  T41   Jeff Koprivetz  Denver, U. of  74          +3 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T41   Jacob Lestishen  New Mexico  74          +3   
-  T41   A.J. Hohn  Pacific, U of  74          +3   
-  T41   Brandon Beck  California, U. of  74          +3   
-  T41   Steve Saunders  New Mexico  74          +3   
-  T41   Eric Mina  California, U. of  74          +3   
-  T41   Stephen Hale  California, U. of  74          +3   
-  T41   Tarquin MacManus  Arizona  74          +3   
-  T41   Joey Benedetti  Oregon, U. of  74          +3   
-  T54   Cody Paladino  Baylor  75          +4   
-  T54   Aaron Goldberg  San Diego State  75          +4   
-  T54   Jesper Kennegard  Arizona State U.  75          +4   
-  T57   Kenny Kim  UC-Irvine  76          +5   
-  T57   Sean Shahi  UC-Irvine  76          +5   
-  T57   Chad Moscovic  San Diego State  76          +5   
-  T57   David Palm  San Diego State  76          +5   
-  T57   Brian Travalja  Connecticut, U. of  76          +5   
-  T57   Nick Delio  CSU-Northridge  76          +5   
-  T57   Charles Van Sicklen  Pacific, U of  76          +5   
-  T57   Evan Derian  California, U. of  76          +5   
-  T57   Creighton Honeck  Arizona  76          +5   
-  T66   Wes Williams  Baylor  77          +6   
-  T66   Ben Blundell  Oklahoma, U. of  77          +6   
-  T66   Clint Oleson  CSU-Northridge  77          +6   
-  T66   Colton Williams  Baylor  77          +6   
-  T66   A.J. Siekierski  Connecticut, U. of  77          +6   
-  T66   Matt Hoffenberg  San Diego State  77          +6   
-  T66   Tyler Neal  Arizona  77          +6   
-  T66   Isaiah Telles  Oregon, U. of  77          +6   
-  T74   Aaron Hobbs *  CSU-Northridge  78          +7   
-  T74   Liam Logan  Oklahoma, U. of  78          +7   
-  T74   Chris Gilman  Denver, U. of  78          +7   
-  T74   Brandon Putnam  New Mexico  78          +7   
-  T74   Trey Denton  Arizona  78          +7   
-  T74   Jon Sauer  New Mexico  78          +7   
-  T80   L.J. Tosches  Connecticut, U. of  79          +8   
-  T80   Johan Carlsson  San Diego State  79          +8   
-  T80   Alex Johnson  Pacific, U of  79          +8   
-  T80   Sean Maekawa  Oregon, U. of  79          +8   
-  84   Kyle Nicholson  CSU-Northridge  80          +9   
-  T85   Eric Grimberg *  Oregon, U. of  81          +10   
-  T85   Bronson Burgoon  Texas A&M University  81          +10   
-  T85   Sean McNamara  Colorado State Univ.  81          +10   
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Teams with Players 
Team

Player  
To
Par Thru

Scores
TotalR1

T1  Arizona State U.  -5 F 279 279

T3  Cameron Edens   -3 F 68 68 
T11  Tristan Bierenbroodspot   -1 F 70 70 
T11  Phil Telliard   -1 F 70 70 
T18  Scott Pinckney   E F 71 71 
T18  Erik Coover   E F 71 71 

 
T1  Arizona State U.  -5 F 279 279

T1  Braxton Marquez   -5 F 66 66 
T8  James Byrne   -2 F 69 69 

T18  Stephan Gross   E F 71 71 
T33  Knut Borsheim   +2 F 73 73 
T54  Jesper Kennegard   +4 F 75 75 

 
3  Colorado State Univ.  -4 F 280 280

T3  Zen Brown   -3 F 68 68 
T11  Riley Arp   -1 F 70 70 
T18  Dustin Morris   E F 71 71 
T18  Bryce Hanstad   E F 71 71 
T85  Sean McNamara   +10 F 81 81 

 
4  Denver, U. of  +1 F 285 285

T3  Daniel Wax   -3 F 68 68 
T11  Espen Kofstad   -1 F 70 70 
T33  Scott Tashie   +2 F 73 73 
T41  Jeff Koprivetz   +3 F 74 74 
T74  Chris Gilman   +7 F 78 78 

 
5  Texas A&M University  +3 F 287 287

T8  Robert Gates   -2 F 69 69 
T11  Matt Van Zandt   -1 F 70 70 
T41  Trey Todd   +3 F 74 74 
T41  Ignacio "Nacho" Elvira   +3 F 74 74 
T85  Bronson Burgoon   +10 F 81 81 
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T6  Baylor  +7 F 291 291

T3  Jeff Gerlich   -3 F 68 68 
T18  Bill Allcorn   E F 71 71 
T54  Cody Paladino   +4 F 75 75 
T66  Wes Williams   +6 F 77 77 
T66  Colton Williams   +6 F 77 77 

 
T6  Oregon, U. of  +7 F 291 291

T8  Jack Dukeminier   -2 F 69 69 
T18  Derek Sipe   E F 71 71 
T41  Joey Benedetti   +3 F 74 74 
T66  Isaiah Telles   +6 F 77 77 
T80  Sean Maekawa   +8 F 79 79 

 
T8  UC-Irvine  +8 F 292 292

T18  John Chin   E F 71 71 
T28  Bryan Harris   +1 F 72 72 
T33  Tim Cha   +2 F 73 73 
T57  Kenny Kim   +5 F 76 76 
T57  Sean Shahi   +5 F 76 76 

 
T8  New Mexico  +8 F 292 292

T1  Kyle Nielsen   -5 F 66 66 
T41  Jacob Lestishen   +3 F 74 74 
T41  Steve Saunders   +3 F 74 74 
T74  Brandon Putnam   +7 F 78 78 
T74  Jon Sauer   +7 F 78 78 

 
T8  Pacific, U of  +8 F 292 292

T11  Chris Rosenau   -1 F 70 70 
T28  T.J. Bordeaux   +1 F 72 72 
T41  A.J. Hohn   +3 F 74 74 
T57  Charles Van Sicklen   +5 F 76 76 
T80  Alex Johnson   +8 F 79 79 

 
11  Oklahoma, U. of  +9 F 293 293

T18  Phillip Bryan   E F 71 71 
T28  Jesse Schutte   +1 F 72 72 
T33  Eric Durbin   +2 F 73 73 
T66  Ben Blundell   +6 F 77 77 
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T74  Liam Logan   +7 F 78 78 

 
T12  California, U. of  +11 F 295 295

T33  George Gandranata   +2 F 73 73 
T41  Brandon Beck   +3 F 74 74 
T41  Eric Mina   +3 F 74 74 
T41  Stephen Hale   +3 F 74 74 
T57  Evan Derian   +5 F 76 76 

 
T12  Arizona  +11 F 295 295

T3  Roberto Galleti   -3 F 68 68 
T41  Tarquin MacManus   +3 F 74 74 
T57  Creighton Honeck   +5 F 76 76 
T66  Tyler Neal   +6 F 77 77 
T74  Trey Denton   +7 F 78 78 

 
14  CSU-Northridge  +13 F 297 297

T28  Chris Satterlee   +1 F 72 72 
T28  Erik Jarvey   +1 F 72 72 
T57  Nick Delio   +5 F 76 76 
T66  Clint Oleson   +6 F 77 77 

84  Kyle Nicholson   +9 F 80 80 

 
15  Connecticut, U. of  +16 F 300 300

T33  Chris DeLucia   +2 F 73 73 
T41  Matt Dubrowski   +3 F 74 74 
T57  Brian Travalja   +5 F 76 76 
T66  A.J. Siekierski   +6 F 77 77 
T80  L.J. Tosches   +8 F 79 79 

 
16  San Diego State  +20 F 304 304

T54  Aaron Goldberg   +4 F 75 75 
T57  Chad Moscovic   +5 F 76 76 
T57  David Palm   +5 F 76 76 
T66  Matt Hoffenberg   +6 F 77 77 
T80  Johan Carlsson   +8 F 79 79 
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Round 1

Group Course Time Start
Hole Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 

1 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 7:30 1 Bryan Harris 
UC-Irvine

Liam Logan 
Oklahoma, U. of

Jeff Gerlich 
Baylor

2 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 7:38 1 Kenny Kim 
UC-Irvine

Eric Durbin 
Oklahoma, U. of

Jeremy Alcorn 
Baylor

3 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 7:47 1 Tim Cha 
UC-Irvine

Ben Blundell 
Oklahoma, U. of

Wes Williams 
Baylor

4 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 7:55 1 John Chin 
UC-Irvine

Phillip Bryan 
Oklahoma, U. of

Cody Paladino 
Baylor

5 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 8:04 1 Sean Shahi 
UC-Irvine

Jesse Schutte 
Oklahoma, U. of

Colton Williams 
Baylor

6 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 8:12 1 Trey Todd 
Texas A&M University

Chad Moscovic 
San Diego State

James Byrne 
Arizona State U.

7 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 8:21 1 Matt Van Zandt 
Texas A&M University

Johan Carlsson 
San Diego State

Braxton Marquez 
Arizona State U.

8 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 8:29 1 Ignacio "Nacho" Elvira 
Texas A&M University

Matt Hoffenberg 
San Diego State

Stephan Gross 
Arizona State U.

9 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 8:38 1 Robert Gates 
Texas A&M University

David Palm 
San Diego State

Knut Borsheim 
Arizona State U.

10 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 8:46 1 Bronson Burgoon 
Texas A&M University

Aaron Goldberg 
San Diego State

Jesper Kennegard 
Arizona State U.

11 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 8:57 1 Jack Dukeminier 
Oregon, U. of

Evan Derian 
California, U. of

Mark Lamb 
Arizona

12 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 9:05 1 Sean Maekawa 
Oregon, U. of

Brandon Beck 
California, U. of

Trey Denton 
Arizona

13 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 9:14 1 Isaiah Telles 
Oregon, U. of

Eric Mina 
California, U. of

Tyler Neal 
Arizona

14 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 9:22 1 Derek Sipe 
Oregon, U. of

Stephen Hale 
California, U. of

Creighton Honeck 
Arizona

15 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 9:31 1 Joey Benedetti 
Oregon, U. of

George Gandranata 
California, U. of

Tarquin MacManus 
Arizona

16 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 7:30 10 Roberto Galleti 
Arizona

Ryan Sirman 
Oklahoma, U. of

Aaron Hobbs 
CSU-Northridge

17 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 7:39 10 Jonathan Khan 
Arizona

Eric Grimberg 
Oregon, U. of

Steele DeWald 
Arizona State U.

18 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 7:47 10 Nick Park 
Arizona

Tristan Bierenbroodspot 
Arizona State U.

Matt Dubrowski 
Connecticut, U. of

19 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 7:56 10 Daniel Wax 
Denver, U. of

Kyle Nicholson 
CSU-Northridge

Cameron Edens 
Arizona State U.

20 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 8:04 10 Chris DeLucia 
Connecticut, U. of

Espen Kofstad 
Denver, U. of

Clint Oleson 
CSU-Northridge

21 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 8:13 10 Scott Pinckney 
Arizona State U.

L.J. Tosches 
Connecticut, U. of

Chris Gilman 
Denver, U. of

22 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 8:21 10 Chris Satterlee 
CSU-Northridge

Erik Coover 
Arizona State U.

A.J. Siekierski 
Connecticut, U. of

23 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 8:30 10 Scott Tashie 
Denver, U. of

Erik Jarvey 
CSU-Northridge

Phil Telliard 
Arizona State U.

24 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 8:38 10 Brian Travalja 
Connecticut, U. of

Jeff Koprivetz 
Denver, U. of

Nick Delio 
CSU-Northridge

25 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 8:47 10 Charles Van Sicklen 
Pacific, U of

Sean McNamara 
Colorado State Univ.

Kyle Nielsen 
New Mexico

26 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 8:55 10 Alex Johnson 
Pacific, U of

Riley Arp 
Colorado State Univ.

Jacob Lestishen 
New Mexico

27 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 9:04 10 A.J. Hohn 
Pacific, U of

Dustin Morris 
Colorado State Univ.

Brandon Putnam 
New Mexico

28 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 9:12 10 Chris Rosenau 
Pacific, U of

Bryce Hanstad 
Colorado State Univ.

Steve Saunders 
New Mexico

29 2008 ASU/Thunderbird Invitational 9:21 10 T.J. Bordeaux 
Pacific, U of

Zen Brown 
Colorado State Univ.

Jon Sauer 
New Mexico
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